DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-943670

\$40.00

Pgs=2

03/18/2020 02:44 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1420-28-510-053

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20000821-LS When Recorded Return To:

Billy Scott Winchester and Roxanna

Winchester 2979 Vicky Lane Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Billy Scott Winchester and Roxanna Winchester 2979 Vicky Lane Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Billy Scott Winchester and Roxanna Winchester, as Trustees of The Winchester Family Trust

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Billy Scott Winchester and Roxanna Winchester, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot(s): 11, in Block B of Mission Hot Springs #1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on July 1st, 1987, as Book 787, Page 01 Document No. 157492, and as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded October 29, 1990, in Book 1090, Page 2957, as Document No. 237003, Official Records.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20000821-LS
	Dated this 13 day of March 2020.
	Billy Scott Winchester and Roxanna Winchester, as Trustees of The Winchester Family Trust
	Billy Scott Winchester, Trustee
	Roxanna Winchester, Trustee
	STATE OF NEVADA
	COUNTY OF WASHOE
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2 day of March, 20 by Billy Scott Winchester and Roxanna Winchester.
	Notary Public  LYNNE SCOTT  Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 92-3667-2 - Expires May 13, 2020
\	

DEC 1.	LARAT Assesso	ION OF VA or Parcel Nur i-510-053							
2.	Type of	Property:		/		FOR R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL US	SE ONLY
•		ant Land	b)	🖄 Sgl. Fam. Re	sidence			the same of the sa	1
-		do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docum	ent/Instrument I	No.:	_
-	☐ Apt.	•	f)	Comm'i/Ind'l		Book		Page	
9)	☐ Agric		h)	☐ Mobile Home		Date of	Recording:		
	☐ Othe	or:				Notes:	Verified	Trust - JS	
•	~					110100.			
		Value/Sale F		•		And the second	\$0.00		
		in Lieu of Fo fer Tax Value		sure Only (value of	property)		(\$0.00)	<u> </u>	
		Property Trai		Tay Duoi			\$0.00	-	
				74.	1		\$0	<del></del>	<del></del>
		IPTION CLA		•	N	M.	/	/	
				n, per NRS 375.090	796	14 25	Mn Sidera	han	
				emption: <u>Transfer f</u>			Considera	ALOVI	
				je Being Transferre			* /		
375.1 suppo partie result	10, that orted by s agree in a pen	the information documentation the disallow lalty of 10% (	ition jon if ance of the	acknowledges, und provided is correct called upon to subs of any claimed exi tax due plus intere severally liable fo	to the be stantiate the emption, or st at 1% pe	est of the e inform of other conther er month	eir information ation provided h letermination of L. Pursuant to	and belief, a nerein. Furth additional ta	and can be ermore, the ax due, may
Sign	ature: 🔏	1000	70			\	Capacity:	Grantor	•
Sign	ature _	ZOYCL	ich	chounch	stlin		Capacity:	Grante	
SELL	ER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORM.	ATION	BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
	(F	REQUIRED)  Billy Scott W	/inche	ester and Roxanna			(REQUIRED)		
				lees of The Winche	ster 🆊	/	Billy Scott Wine	chester and F	Roxanna
Print	Name:	Family Trust	t			Name:	Winchester		
Addr	ress:	2979 Vikcy l	Lane	W 1-1-10 W 1-1-1-1	Addr	ess:	2979 Vicky Lar	1e	/4/7
City:		Minden	76		City:		Minden		
State	∋:	Nevada		Zip: 89423	State	e:	Nevada	Zip: 894	23
CON	IPANY/P	ERSON RE	QUES	TING RECORDING	G (Require	d if not	seller or buyer	1 .	
Print	Name:	First Cent	ennia	l Title Company of	Nevada I	Esc. #:	20000821-LS		
Addr	ess:			lanch Pkwy, Suite 8				······································	
City		Reno	$\mathcal{I}$	State:		Zip:	89521		
			-85	ar and a second					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED .